

Ü

C.A.No. 1367-1369 OF 2002
ITEM No.25

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1367-1369/2002

M/S.TATA ENGINEERING & LOCOMOTIVE CO.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment & permission to place addl. documents on record &
Office Report)

Date : 11/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. V Sridharan, Adv. for
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv. for
Mr. BK Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent
three weeks time is granted for filing counter-affideavit
per-emptorily.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar