

\236

C.A.No. 1367-1369 OF 2002
ITEM No.38

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1367-1369/2002

M/S.TATA ENGINEERING & LOCOMOTIVE CO.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& permission to place addl. documents on record & Office Report)

With

C.A.No.1370-1372/2002

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Avantika Keswani, Adv. FOR
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G Venkatesh, Adv. For
UOIMr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India represents that four weeks time may be granted for filing counter-affidavit. Accordingly, four weeks time is granted for filing counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. Call after summer vacation.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar