

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1 3 6 7 - 1 3 6 9 OF 2 0 0 2

M/S.T A T A EN G I N E E R I N G & LOCOMOT I V E CO.LT D

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

COMM N R . OF CEN T R A L EXC I S E

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WI T H

Civil Appeal NOS. 1 3 7 0 - 1 3 7 2 of 2 0 0 2 [With office report]

Date: 2 1 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. La k s h mi Ku m a r a n , Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Alok Ku m a r Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv. for

Mrs. Manik Kar a n j a w a l a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radha k ri s h n a n, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Shar m a, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishn a Pr a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Orders reserved.

Written submis sions, if any, be filed by tomorrow, the 2 2

nd

November 2 0 0 7 .

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master